



**Town of Conway Massachusetts** 

32 Main Street 413-369-4235 Contact Us

# Parks & Recreation meeting

Tuesday, September 5, 2023, 5:30 pm until 6:30 pm

Town Office - 32 Main St.

A meeting of the <u>Parks & Recreation Committee</u>

## Meeting of Parks & Recreation Committee

## Members: (Quorum)

- Present: Harry Bovio, at 5:30 PM
- Present: Janice Warner, Chair, at 5:30 PM
- Present: Julie Sweet, at 5:30 PM
- Present: James Bosman, at 5:30 PM

## \* \* \* DRAFT Meeting Minutes \* \* \*

Meeting opened: 5:30 PM

Meeting closed: 6:30 PM

#### o. Meeting Preliminaries

- Meeting Opened / Attendance Taken (see above).
- Minutes Approved: <u>Tue, Apr 4 Parks & Recreation meeting</u>
- o Approve Minutes: Tue, May 2 Parks & Recreation meeting

### 1. approve Minutes from 8/1/23 & 6/5/23

- Minutes 6/5/23
- Minutes 8/1/23

#### 2. Treasurer's Report

#### 3. Public Comment

#### 4. Unfinished Business

- o Ballfield Maintenance & Repairs
- o Pickleball Pickleball lines on Tennis Courts South River Meadow Courts

#### 5. New Business

Pickleball Ladder League

Youth Sports Update

#### 5. Misc

### 6. Meeting Wrap-up

- Next Meetings:
  - 1. Tue, Sep 19, at 5:30 PM "Parks & Recreation Committee" -- Town Office 32 Main St.
  - 2. Tue, Sep 26, at 6:15 PM "Parks and Recreation Committee" -- Town Office 32 Main St.
  - 3. Tue, Oct 3, at 5:30 PM "Parks & Recreation meeting" -- Town Office 32 Main St.
- Meeting Closed at 6:30 PM.

The listing of matters is those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

#### **Quick Links:**

Resident Feedback Staff Directory



Town of Conway Massachusetts
32 Main Street, PO Box 240
Conway, MA 01341
413-369-4235
413-369-4237 fax
Contact Us

413Cares

Franklin Regional Council of Governments (FRCOG)

Franklin Community Access Television (FCAT)
Franklin County Solid Waste Management
District (FCSWMD)

Franklin County Chamber of Commerce Franklin Regional Transit Authority (FRTA) Conway Grammar School Franklin County Technical School Frontier Regional School

© 2024 Town of Conway MA | Site by Montague WebWorks | Powered by RocketFusion

Scope Session (Type JEE)